

**IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF SULUR**

**PRESENT: Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,**

**District Munsif, Sulur.**

Wednesday the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March 2026

Original Suit No.200/2021

(CNR.No.170002212021)

The South Indian Bank Ltd, a banking company registered and incorporated under The Companies Act 1913, having its registered office at SIB House, TB Road, Mission quarters, Thrissur, Kerala and one of its branch office at No. 6/82, Kallapalayam Road, Via, Ondipudur, Pappampatti, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu 641 016 known as Pappampatti Branch represented by its Branch Manager.

**.. Plaintiff**

/Versus/

1. Mr.Mohan Kumar B, S/o Balakrishnan aged about 33 years residing at 11/1, Thiru VK Nagar, Kannampalayam, Coimbatore 641 402

2. Mr. Gopalasamy K, S/o Krishnasamy age 30 years residing at 1/80, East Street, Pappampatti, Ondipudur, Coimbatore -641016

3. Mr.Balakrishnan N, S/o Nachimuthu, age 58 years residing at 11/1, Thiru VK Nagar, Kannanmpalyam, Coimbatore, Pin- 641 402

**..Defendants**

Suit for Directing the defendants to pay jointly and severally to the plaintiff within a period stipulated by this Hon'ble Court, an amount of Rs. 58,828.00/- with

future interest at the rate of 13.7% per annum with monthly rest from the date of suit and penal interest at the rate of 2% per annum till realization and defendants failed to pay the amount as directed by this Hon'ble court, allow the Plaintiff to proceed personally against the Defendants and their assets for the recovery of the decreed amount with interest and cost of the suit.

Date of the suit : 15.11.2021

Cause of action arose on 06.01.2016, 13.11.2018, 05.02.2018, 07.09.2020, 08.09.2020, 17.09.2020, 06.01.2020 at Suler Taluk

The suit is valued for the court fee and jurisdiction at Rs. 58,828/- and a court fee of Rs.1764.84/- paid under section 22 of the Tamil Nadu Suit Valuation Act...

#### **DETAILS OF VALUATION**

The amount due as per Statement of accounts

as on 16.09.2021 : Rs 58,828.00/-

A court fee of : Rs. 1764.84/-

This is suit coming on final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.Preethy viswanathan Advocate for the plaintiff, and Thiru.M.Karunakaran Advocate for Defendants and this court doth order and decree as follows :

***1. that the suit be and the same is hereby***

***Dismissed for Default ; and***

***2. that there be no cost.***

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March 2026

Sd.M.Santhosham

District Munsif,

Suler.

Draft/Fair Judgment

O.S.No.200/2021

Dated : 11.03.2026

DMC, Suler.