

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF SULUR

PRESENT: Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur.

Wednesday the 11th day of March 2026

Original Suit No.200/2021

(CNR.No.170002212021)

The South Indian Bank Ltd,

Pappampatti Branch represented

by its Branch Manager.

..Plaintiff

/Versus/

1. Mr. B.Mohan Kumar

2. Mr. K.Gopalasamy

3. Mr.N.Balakrishnan

..Defendants

This is suit coming on final hearing before me in the presence of Thiru.Preethy viswanathan Advocate for the plaintiff, and Thiru.M.Karunakaran Advocate for Defendants and this court delivered the following

JUDGMENT

Suit for Directing the defendants to pay jointly and severally to the plaintiff within a period stipulated by this Hon'ble Court, an amount of Rs. 58,828.00/- with future interest at the rate of 13.7% per annum with monthly rest from the date of suit and penal interest at the rate of 2% per annum till realization and defendants failed to pay the amount as directed by this Hon'ble court, allow the Plaintiff to proceed personally against the Defendants and their assets for the recovery of the decreed amount with interest and cost of the suit.

PW₁ called absent. No representation made. PW₁ not appeared for PW₁ chief continuation. Already sufficient opportunities are given. Hence this suit is Dismissed for Default.

Pronounced by me of this open court, this the 11th day of March 2026

Sd.M.Santhosham
District Munsif,
Sulur.